	Docket No.: 251-99
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08 - 23 - 19	99 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
ÒMB No. Ó651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	1 A SO 1 6 Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10112408	39
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William E. Sokurenko	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Southco, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
│	Street Address: 210 North Brinton Lake Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Concentration and DA Top 1922
Other	City: Concordville State: PA ZIP: 19331
Execution Date: August 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
1	ation, the execution date of the application is: May 17, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/105,089	
Additional numbers	attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Frank J. Bonini, Jr., Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Paul & Paul	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2900 Two Thousand Market Street	
Street Address: 2700 1 no 1 nousand market Street	8. Deposit account number:
	16-0750
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	7.00
08/20/1999 HTHAI1 000001/5 29105089 DO N	IOT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	August 12, 1999
Frank J. Bonini, Jr., Reg. No: 35.452	1 / AU 1720 1 . August 12. 1999
Frank J. Bonini, Jr., Reg. No: 35,452 Name of Person Signing	August 12, 1999 Signature Date

Atty. Docket No.: 251-99

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William E. Sokurenko residing at 307 South Sharp Avenue, Glenolden, PA 19036, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), have invented a Push, for which on May 17, 1999 an application for United States Letters Patent, accorded Serial No. 29/105,089 was filed, and

WHEREAS, Southco, Incorporated, having a principal place of business located at 210 North Brinton Lake Road, Concordville, PA 19331, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on $\underline{\mathcal{L}}$	Cugust 3	, 1999 at Concordulle, PH.
Witness		1
gosga P. C.M.		William E. Sokurenko (L.S.)
State of Pennsylvania County of Delavare	:	
County of DELAWARE	; ss.	
On this 5th day of Quy to executed the foregoing instrument, a purposes therein contained.	me known to	_, 1999, before me personally appeared be the person(s) described in and who led that executed the same for the
Witness my hand and Notarial	seal the day a	and vear immediately written

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL NINO DIPIETRO, Notary Public Concordville, Delaware County My Commission Expires Nov. 25, 2002